                                                                           7625 West New York Street Indianapolis IN 46214-4911              www.floteco2.com
                                       Phone:  317-273-6960   Fax: 317-273-6979                          Order Desk: 800-401-1723
                                                      e-mail: orderdesk@floteco2.com
B-Resident Nipple Adapter (2024-06-16) (Rev. A).docx.pdf  © Flotec, Inc. 1983-2024  Page 1 of 2
Female DISS-1240 Swivel w/ O-Ring to Hose Barb Adapter
• Can be Cleaned and Sanitized for reuse
• ALL Metal Construction for Durability and Reliability
• Knurled Nut Swivels over Nipple for ease of use
and prevents tube kinks
• O-ring seal for maximum leak prevention
• Stainless Steel chain and connecting ring to
enhance ease of use and to prevent loss
• 2- 1/2” Standard chain length with other lengths available
• Three Barbs for use with a wide variety of tubing
• All adapters are cleaned for oxygen service
• Available in Six different Colors of Anodized Aluminum
Knurled Nuts for easy identification of different flows
• Available with fixed flow orifices of 0.5 LPM to 25 LPM
• Flow orifices available in 20 psi, 50 psi and 58 psi
                                     HBD24         HBD24
               HBD26
                HBD26           HBD2
                      HBD2
Part Number Description
HBD2 Green Hose Barb, 2-1/2” Chain w/ Green Knurled Nut
HBD24 Green Hose Barb, 2-1/2” Chain w/ Yellow Knurled Nut
HBD25 Green Hose Barb, 2-1/2” Chain w/ Blue Knurled Nut
HBD26 Green Hose Barb, 2-1/2” Chain w/ Red Knurled Nut
HBD29 Green Hose Barb, 2-1/2” Chain w/ Black Knurled Nut
HBD2A Green Hose Barb, 2-1/2” Chain w/ Purple Knurled Nut
Resident Nipple Adapter
                                                                           7625 West New York Street Indianapolis IN 46214-4911              www.floteco2.com
                                       Phone:  317-273-6960   Fax: 317-273-6979                          Order Desk: 800-401-1723
                                                      e-mail: orderdesk@floteco2.com
B-Resident Nipple Adapter (2024-06-16) (Rev. A).docx.pdf  © Flotec, Inc. 1983-2024  Page 2 of 2
Available without Chain Length or extra Chain Length
Part Number Description
HBD0 Green Hose Barb and Green Knurled Nut no Chain
HBD2 Green Hose Barb and Green Knurled Nut w/ 2-1/2” SS Chain
HBD4 Green Hose Barb and Green Knurled Nut w/ 4” SS Chain
HBD5 Green Hose Barb and Green Knurled Nut w/ 6” SS Chain
HBD6 Green Hose Barb and Green Knurled Nut w/ 8” SS Chain
HBD9 Green Hose Barb and Green Knurled Nut w/ 10” SS Chain
Brass Orifice Insert for precise flow control
 Available in 20 psi, 50 psi, or 58 psi (4 BAR)                          HDB24-50-6
  HBD2-20-xx  20 PSI
  HBD2-50-xx  50 PSI
  HBD2-58-xx  58 psi (4 BAR)
Flows indicated twice on Nut and Pressure indicated
        twice on 20 psi & 4 BAR (58 psi) only                                                                                    HDB26-50-12
  HBD2-50-0.5  1/2 LPM @ 50 PSI
  HBD2-50-1  1 LPM @ 50 PSI
  HBD2-50-2  2 LPM @ 50 PSI
  HBD2-50-4  4 LPM @ 50 PSI
  HBD2-50-6  6 LPM @ 50 PSI            HDB2-50-15
  HBD2-50-8  8 LPM @ 50 PSI
  HBD2-50-10  10 LPM @ 50 PSI
Part Number Green Knurled Nut             Part Number Yellow Knurled Nut     Part Number Red Knurled Nut
HBD2-50-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 50 PSI        HBD24-50-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 50 PSI         HBD26-50-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 50 PSI
HBD2-50-1 1 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD24-50-1 1 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD26-50-1 1 LPM @ 50 PSI
HBD2-50-2 2 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD24-50-2 2 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD26-50-2 2 LPM @ 50 PSI
HBD2-50-4 4 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD24-50-4 4 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD26-50-4 4 LPM @ 50 PSI
HBD2-50-6 6 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD24-50-6 6 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD26-50-6 6 LPM @ 50 PSI
HBD2-50-10 10 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD24-50-10 10 LPM @ 50 PSI  HBD26-50-10 10 LPM @ 50 PSI
20 PSI Green Knurled Nut            20 PSI Yellow Knurled Nut    20 psi Red Knurled Nut
HBD2-20-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD24-20-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD26-20-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 20 PSI
HBD2-20-1 1 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD24-20-1 1 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD26-20-1 1 LPM @ 20 PSI
HBD2-20-2 2 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD24-20-2 2 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD26-20-2 2 LPM @ 20 PSI
HBD2-20-6 6 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD24-20-6 6 LPM @ 20 PSI  HBD26-20-6 6 LPM @ 20 PSI
58 PSI Green Knurled Nut            58 PSI Yellow Knurled Nut    58 psi Red Knurled Nut
HBD2-58-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 58 PSI  HBD24-58-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 58 PSI  HBD26-58-0.5 0.5 LPM @ 58 PSI
HBD2-58-1 1 LPM @ 58PSI  HBD24-58-1 1 LPM @ 58 PSI  HBD26-58-1 1 LPM @ 58 PSI
HBD2-58-2 2 LPM @ 58PSI  HBD24-58-2 2 LPM @ 58 PSI  HBD26-58-2 2 LPM @ 58 PSI
HBD2-58-6 6 LPM @ 58PSI  HBD24-58-6 6 LPM @ 58 PSI  HBD26-58-6 6 LPM @ 58 PSI